LC-10S
Slave board
has no DMX I/O
components.
Multiple
Universe Option
replaces Slave
board with

10, 20, 30, or 40.
See right side of page for
model number explanation.
Cabinet outline - Surface mount only
Outside dimensions: 20.9" w., 39.3" h., 3.9" d.
Square D QO342MQ225 Load Center
with LynTec low-voltage sidecar.
Standard Main Breaker: QDL32225. 225 Amp
Main Breaker options
Part# suffix -M3150 or -M3200 Amps,
QDL32xxx series (all 25k AIR)
[Amps Interrupt Rating]
If 200% neutrals or bolt-on breakers are required,
 use LCP 341-xx Lighting Control Panelboard.
Control
Board
1
Control
Board
2
Control
Board
3
Control
Board
4
S
/
N
S
/
NMAIN
AA BB CC
800-724-4047
M-F 8-5 Central time
DMX PROTOCOL for LynTec LC series
Code Range
(8 bit) % Circuit Function
0-63 0-24 This relay instant
off.  When applied
to all relays
simultaneously,
they turn OFF at
a .25 second step
rate.
64-191 25-74 No change
192-255 75-100 This relay instant
on.  When applied
to all relays
simultaneously,
they turn ON at a
.25 second step
rate.